#24-1198

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the

Fort Lauderdale City Commission

FROM: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager

DATE: January 7, 2025

TITLE: International Swimming Hall of Fame Phase One Update – (Commission

District 2)

City staff will provide an update on Phase One of the International Swimming Hall Of Fame project.

Attachment

Exhibit 1 – ISHOF Phase One Presentation

Prepared by: Ben Rogers, Acting Assistant City Manager, City Manager's Office

Acting Charter Officer: Susan Grant, City Manager's Office